(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the 

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Can Fin Homes Ltd 

Ghaziabad Branch, will be sold on “As is where is’, “As is what is", and “Whatever there is” on 
11.09.2025 for recovery of Rs. 25,41,981/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs Forty One Thousand 

Nine Hundred Eighty One only) due to Can Fin Homes Ltd. from Mr. Pawan S/o Mr. Munesh 

Chandra Sharmaand Mrs. Pooja Sharma W/o Pawan (Borrowers) and Mr. Jitender Kumar S/o. 

Harkesh Singh Tyagi (Guarantor), as on 05.08.2025, together with further interest and other 

charges thereon. The reserve price will be Rs. 27,40,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Forty 

Thousand Only) and the eamest money deposit will be Rs. 2,74,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh 

Seventy Four Thousand Only). 

(Description of the inmovable property) 

House No. 72, Khasra No. 341, Shiv Enclave Phase - 2, Village Mohiuddinpur Hishali, Muradnagar 

Distt. Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201206, Bounded By: East: Plot No. 75, West: Road 20 Feet wide, 

North: